judgment;

 duty to exercise care, skill and diligence;

 duty to avoid conflicts of interest between
personnel interests and interests of the
company;

 duty not to enter into transactions in which the
directors have an interest except in compliance
with the requirements of the law;

 duty not to gain advantage from use of position
as a director;

 duty not to make unauthorised use of the
company’s property or information;

 duty not to accept personal benefit from third
parties conferred because of one's position as a
director;

 duty to observe the company’s memorandum
and articles of association and resolutions; and

 duty to keep proper books of accounts.

110 |  CHINA DAIRY CORPORATION LIMITED

 Existing Holders

The table below sets out the interests of the top 20 Shareholders as at the date of this Prospectus and immediately
following the Offer. The table does not reflect any CDIs which the relevant Shareholders may subscribe for under the
Offer or the underlying Shares to be held by CDN.

Existing Holders

Date of Prospectus Following the Offer

Shares
% of Shares

on  issue
Shares1 CDIs2

% of Shares

on issue1

Hope Diary Holdings Ltd 390,000,000 60.00% 390,000,000 390,000,000 52.00%

Dingxi (Shanghai) Equity Investment
Management Co., Limited

130,000,000 20.00% 130,000,000 130,000,000 17.33%

Zhiyuan International Holding Co., Limited 65,000,000 10.00% 65,000,000 65,000,000 8.67%

Donghe Group Limited 26,000,000 4.00% 26,000,000 26,000,000 3.47%

Beijing Ruihua Future Investment
Management Co., Ltd.

19,500,000 3.00% 19,500,000 19,500,000 2.60%

Integral Capital Group Pty Ltd 19,500,000 3.00% 19,500,000 19,500,000 2.60%

Total 650,000,000 100.00% 650,000,000 650,000,000 86.67%

Notes: 1. The number/percentage ownership after the Offer assumes the Maximum Subscription of A$20,000,000 (represented
by 100,000,000 CDIs) under the Offer.

 2. Assuming all Shares are converted to CDIs.

 Litigation

The Company is not involved in any material litigation or arbitration proceedings, nor, so far as the Directors are
aware, are any such proceedings pending or threatened against the Group.

 Escrow arrangements

The following shareholders of the Company (Security Holders) have agreed to enter into voluntary escrow
agreements to restrict their ability to deal in the following escrow securities (Escrow Securities):